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Class Cl Pos No. Rider name Machine ST1 Pos ST2 Pos ST3 Pos ST4 Pos ST5 Pos Start TimePens Total
Championship 1 8 Steve Holcombe 350 Beta 241.05 1 232.44 2 228.61 1 233.33 1 231.46 1 0 1166.89
Championship 2 1 Luke Parker 350 Gas Gas 241.09 2 231.97 1 232.49 2 235.06 2 238.63 3 0 1179.24
Championship 3 7 Alex Snow 350 Gas Gas 243.31 3 237.53 3 235.53 3 235.38 3 234.82 2 0 1186.57
Championship 4 5 Tom Grimshaw 250 Husqvarna 245.79 4 238.59 4 240.35 4 240.55 4 243.44 4 0 1208.72
Championship 5 2 Benjamin Cole 450 Husqvarna 247.92 5 243.74 5 243.35 5 249.25 6 248.40 6 0 1232.66
Championship 6 13 Ben Clark Sherco 254.48 6 248.85 6 247.02 6 251.51 7 255.25 7 0 1257.11
Championship 7 6 Ryan Crowder 250 KTM 262.56 11 253.96 9 248.09 7 245.55 5 248.14 5 0 1258.30
Championship 8 4 William Hughes 350 KTM 259.12 9 253.46 8 253.05 9 255.18 9 259.73 9 0 1280.54
Championship 9 12 Harry Houghton 300 Beta 258.19 8 251.92 7 249.85 8 261.85 12 265.87 13 0 1287.68
Championship 10 11 Jamie Roper 450 KTM 255.37 7 255.98 10 258.05 11 275.42 19 264.96 12 0 1309.78
Championship 11 3 Jason Morland 450 Yamaha 269.47 22 261.56 14 263.29 17 260.72 11 260.85 10 0 1315.89
Championship 12 10 Daniel Willis 250 Honda 261.27 10 259.15 11 259.32 13 273.77 17 264.73 11 0 1318.24
Championship 13 9 Lewis Ranger 350 Husqvarna 262.75 12 261.62 15 259.26 12 265.72 13 270.52 14 0 1319.87
Championship 14 16 Thomas Braddock 350 KTM 270.99 26 262.14 16 260.24 14 259.83 10 271.32 15 0 1324.52
Championship 15 20 Declan Whittle 450 Husqvarna 262.98 13 270.62 29 256.45 10 254.54 8 257.58 8 120 1422.17
Championship 16 17 George Ellis 450 Husqvarna 275.64 39 265.75 20 266.50 21 273.50 16 277.57 18 180 1538.96
Championship 17 18 George Eustace 500 KTM 274.81 37 273.82 37 278.44 38 285.81 21 286.46 20 180 1579.34
Championship 18 14 Jack Nicolaou 250 KTM 277.98 43 268.84 24 268.89 27 274.50 18 278.61 19 240 1608.82
Championship 19 22 Timothy Rose 350 KTM 273.07 30 262.14 16 265.29 18 281.39 20 289.76 21 240 1611.65
Championship 20 21 Philip Burton 125 Yamaha 271.52 27 265.82 21 268.46 25 272.01 15 274.70 16 300 1652.51
Championship 15 Jack Sheppard 300 Sherco 268.73 20 268.54 23 266.97 22 270.19 14 275.68 17 Retd
Expert 1 40 Jacob Roper 250 KTM 263.60 14 260.52 12 262.08 16 0 786.20
Expert 2 47 Lee Sampson 300 Sherco 268.42 19 260.64 13 260.46 15 0 789.52
Expert 3 46 Steven Cooper 250 KTM 266.62 18 265.00 18 265.94 19 0 797.56
Expert 4 37 Adam James 300 Sherco 263.69 15 269.70 26 266.43 20 0 799.82
Expert 5 55 Daniel Cooper 125 KTM 266.53 17 269.76 27 267.80 24 0 804.09
Expert 6 52 William Trigg 250 KTM 274.27 34 271.69 33 272.79 31 0 818.75
Expert 7 41 Bruno Van Dyke 350 Husqvarna 273.81 32 270.46 28 270.12 28 60 874.39
Expert 8 44 Eddie Craker 125 Yamaha 276.74 41 273.42 36 277.78 37 60 887.94
Expert 9 31 Jack Austin 250 Gas Gas 277.85 42 277.32 44 276.89 35 60 892.06
Expert 10 33 Adam Durkin KTM 274.54 35 271.58 32 272.07 30 20 60 898.19
Expert 11 35 Jack Edwards 300 Husqvana 268.87 21 274.17 38 277.02 36 120 940.06
Expert 12 54 Joe Phillips 250 Husqvarna 283.27 49 276.32 41 275.09 33 120 954.68
Expert 13 53 Thomas Sargent 350 Husqvarna 284.92 54 279.23 46 279.05 39 120 963.20
Expert 14 39 Ben Ramus 350 KTM 278.21 44 276.98 43 293.89 51 120 969.08
Expert 15 38 Conor Scott 250 KTM 286.69 60 293.42 79 294.82 53 120 994.93
Expert 16 32 Toby Rogers 250 KTM 297.16 83 290.21 68 289.70 47 120 997.07
Expert 17 56 James Yearley 510 KTM 280.23 46 276.28 40 280.58 42 180 1017.09
Expert 18 28 Joseph Henthorn 350 Husqvarna 285.45 57 287.01 59 293.43 50 180 1045.89
Expert 19 42 Ben Grice Gas Gas 294.08 78 289.32 66 290.41 48 180 1053.81
Expert 20 29 Jack Kitching 300 Husqvarna 300.10 90 296.40 90 294.80 52 180 1071.30
Expert 21 43 Nathan Cooke 250 KTM 302.51 100 295.81 87 303.38 60 180 1081.70
Expert 22 25 Paul Hunt 300 KTM 297.51 84 294.25 82 301.39 59 300 1193.15
Expert 23 49 Jack Grice 250 Gas Gas 302.75 102 302.40 101 298.85 57 300 1204.00
Expert 24 27 Gareth Lane 350 KTM 284.05 51 283.74 55 287.97 46 420 1275.76
Expert 25 36 Finley Jarvis 250 Husqvarna 274.87 38 504.67 186 319.29 64 240 1338.83
Expert 26 51 Albert Van Dyke 250 KTM 281.24 48 288.22 62 294.88 54 600 1464.34
Expert 27 45 Ben Roper 250 KTM 300.59 92 297.96 93 304.13 61 600 1502.68
Expert 28 30 Colin Brand 250 KTM 303.26 105 309.56 115 307.69 62 600 1520.51
Expert 29 48 Rytis Asmontas 350 KTM 348.87 175 359.81 177 353.71 65 20 540 1622.39
Expert 30 26 Timothy Warnes 350 KTM 285.48 58 282.71 52 282.33 44 1080 1930.52
Expert 34 Ross Taylor 250 Yamaha 270.34 24 280.33 48 Retd
Expert Vet 1 68 Julian Harvey 125 KTM 270.01 23 267.90 22 270.29 29 0 808.20
Expert Vet 2 58 John Shirt 350 Gas Gas 272.71 28 271.27 31 267.49 23 0 811.47
Expert Vet 3 63 Arron Crowder 350 KTM 273.36 31 271.12 30 268.57 26 0 813.05
Expert Vet 4 67 Vincent Harker 300 KTM 270.44 25 273.36 35 273.97 32 0 817.77
Expert Vet 5 57 Jonathan Pearson TBA 274.58 36 276.78 42 279.68 40 0 831.04
Expert Vet 6 65 Guy Chandler 350 Husqvarna 279.82 45 278.56 45 282.31 43 0 840.69
Expert Vet 7 66 Chris Tett 450 KTM 284.30 52 282.45 51 275.54 34 0 842.29
Expert Vet 8 59 Paul Spurgeon 300 Husqvarna 287.77 63 279.29 47 280.40 41 0 847.46
Expert Vet 9 70 Simon Beken 350 KTM 285.03 56 285.94 57 287.10 45 0 858.07
Expert Vet 10 60 Darren Nicolaou KTM 287.11 62 288.86 64 292.35 49 0 868.32
Expert Vet 11 69 Lawrence Catt 300 KTM 289.74 68 292.51 77 298.27 56 0 880.52
Expert Vet 12 71 Dave Coles 300 Husqvarna 296.02 80 295.26 85 296.14 55 0 887.42
Expert Vet 13 72 Stephen Revett Honda 296.76 82 298.94 94 301.19 58 120 1016.89
Expert Vet 14 61 Keith Readman 250 Honda 306.29 114 307.64 110 308.28 63 120 1042.21
Clubman 1 131 Jack Arnold 250 KTM 274.12 33 269.14 25 0 543.26
Clubman 2 82 Douglas Lote 250 Beta 264.25 16 265.28 19 20 0 549.53
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Clubman 3 140 Glenn Walsh 250 KTM 273.04 29 281.07 50 0 554.11
Clubman 4 132 Jack Probert 125 Sherco 285.72 59 272.97 34 0 558.69
Clubman 5 77 Barnaby Knight KTM 283.41 50 275.41 39 0 558.82
Clubman 6 109 Mitchell Beagrie 350 KTM 289.54 67 283.40 53 0 572.94
Clubman 7 114 Alex Bell 200 Beta 288.87 65 285.06 56 0 573.93
Clubman 8 90 Freddie Davis 250 Gas Gas 287.11 60 290.65 70 0 577.76
Clubman 9 85 Lewis Holmes 350 Husqvarna 298.70 86 280.62 49 0 579.32
Clubman 10 124 Brad Armstrong 450 Husqvarna 289.54 65 290.40 69 0 579.94
Clubman 11 81 Gus Oblein 300 Sherco 290.18 70 289.93 67 0 580.11
Clubman 12 98 Connor Ward 300 KTM 291.19 74 292.01 73 0 583.20
Clubman 13 92 David Woods 300 Sherco 291.50 75 291.89 71 0 583.39
Clubman 14 102 Archie Gunton 125 KTM 301.80 98 287.69 61 0 589.49
Clubman 15 121 Oliver Brinkley 125 Yamaha 299.72 89 291.90 72 0 591.62
Clubman 16 84 George Clarke 150 KTM 300.38 91 292.48 76 0 592.86
Clubman 17 139 Charlie Baker 250 KTM 280.37 47 289.20 65 60 629.57
Clubman 18 116 Joshua Fullalove 450 Honda 289.97 69 287.44 60 60 637.41
Clubman 19 128 Daniel Dyer Honda 292.12 76 294.95 84 60 647.07
Clubman 20 83 Dan Bywater 125 Sherco 306.17 113 294.37 83 60 660.54
Clubman 21 122 Ronnie Day 300 Beta 300.77 94 302.84 102 60 663.61
Clubman 22 113 Micheal Wilson 250 Husqvarna 309.24 120 314.92 130 60 684.16
Clubman 23 87 Lloyd Barker 250 KTM 302.61 101 311.18 120 20 60 693.79
Clubman 24 88 Jake Lane 250 KTM 316.32 140 322.21 143 60 698.53
Clubman 25 130 Gareth Whittingham 250 Yamaha 290.37 71 292.09 75 120 702.46
Clubman 26 118 Ian Tutton 250 Honda 288.49 64 296.30 88 120 704.79
Clubman 27 111 Philip Waldron 250 Yamaha 292.85 77 299.10 95 120 711.95
Clubman 28 86 William Belton 150 KTM 299.58 88 302.31 100 120 721.89
Clubman 29 107 Ben Alldred 250 Honda 301.36 97 301.18 97 120 722.54
Clubman 30 106 Paul Armstrong 450 Husqvarna 300.90 95 305.04 105 120 725.94
Clubman 31 138 Roger Marsh 300 Husqvarna 304.49 108 306.05 108 120 730.54
Clubman 32 126 Dan Green 250 KTM 307.16 116 304.52 104 120 731.68
Clubman 33 129 Ellie Cooke 150 KTM 302.92 103 315.58 132 120 738.50
Clubman 34 80 Terry Grifftihs 300 Husqvarna 313.97 134 305.68 107 120 739.65
Clubman 35 78 Morgan Plaskett 125 KTM 305.68 111 293.67 80 180 779.35
Clubman 36 76 Michael Lyons 300 KTM 308.17 118 312.11 123 180 800.28
Clubman 37 94 John Roach 250 KTM 310.50 123 310.73 117 180 801.23
Clubman 38 75 Max Monk 250 Kawasaki 316.20 139 313.02 125 180 809.22
Clubman 39 108 Huw Williams 350 Beta 312.01 129 326.12 148 180 818.13
Clubman 40 112 Robert Molloy 300 Beta 313.45 132 309.00 112 240 862.45
Clubman 41 79 Sean Cosgrove 250 KTM 328.75 156 317.78 136 240 886.53
Clubman 42 137 Adam Saunders 350 KTM 324.97 150 336.41 159 240 901.38
Clubman 43 135 Jonathan Finch 450 Honda 305.76 112 296.52 91 60 240 902.28
Clubman 44 100 Charlie Aldridge 450 KTM 309.73 121 310.58 116 300 920.31
Clubman 45 97 Andrew Woods 300 Sherco 310.82 125 315.58 132 300 926.40
Clubman 46 133 Gareth Skelton 250 TBA 316.55 141 324.20 146 300 940.75
Clubman 47 93 Evan Herbert 125 Husqvarna 323.32 148 320.26 141 300 943.58
Clubman 48 95 Shaun Woodrow 250 Yamaha 323.69 149 328.98 152 300 952.67
Clubman 49 91 Dale Becker 300 KTM 325.15 151 337.78 161 300 962.93
Clubman 50 123 Billy Sargeant TBA 300.70 93 338.69 163 360 999.39
Clubman 51 104 James Arden 250 Gas Gas 340.93 168 348.64 171 360 1049.57
Clubman 52 119 Sam Hilton 300 KTM 307.47 117 333.77 157 420 1061.24
Clubman 53 136 Aaron Keeble 350 KTM 330.78 160 343.60 167 420 1094.38
Clubman 54 99 Fraser Arden 200 KTM 351.24 176 345.20 170 420 1116.44
Clubman 55 115 Jonathan Moffat 300 KTM 307.14 115 309.22 114 600 1216.36
Clubman 56 89 Adam Botting 150 KTM 344.26 170 339.93 164 660 1344.19
Clubman 57 125 Scott Chaplin 300 Husqvarna 308.52 119 311.93 122 780 1400.45
Clubman 58 103 Thomas Davies Yamaha 330.76 159 344.95 168 780 1455.71
Clubman 59 73 Mark Stanley 350 KTM 345.19 171 354.65 174 780 1479.84
Clubman 60 105 Jake Harvey 250 Honda 329.66 158 319.94 140 1080 1729.60
Clubman 101 Carl Parker KTM 412.48 184 429.79 184 Retd
Clubman 110 Frazer Lawrence 370 Husqvarna 318.73 145 329.02 153 Retd
Clubman 117 Archie Peters 125 Husqvarna 314.22 135 315.22 131 Retd
Clubman 127 Chris Jones 250 Husqvarna 312.62 131 312.57 124 Retd
Clubman 134 Trevor Brinkley 300 Gas Gas 345.59 173 Retd
Clubman Vet 1 151 Jason Naruszewicz 350 KTM 284.64 53 288.59 63 0 573.23
Clubman Vet 2 141 Raymond Otoka 250 Husqvarna 290.43 72 292.87 78 0 583.30
Clubman Vet 3 163 Neil Bowker 125 Beta 295.54 79 293.98 81 0 589.52
Clubman Vet 4 161 Paul Belton 250 KTM 298.80 87 296.78 92 60 655.58
Clubman Vet 5 159 Spencer Newland 350 KTM 310.15 122 303.20 103 60 673.35
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Clubman Vet 6 154 Alan Morris 390 Beta 304.61 109 296.34 89 120 720.95
Clubman Vet 7 147 John Bishop 300 Husqvarna 310.87 126 307.22 109 120 738.09
Clubman Vet 8 155 Jason Carsboult 350 KTM 315.66 137 310.89 119 120 746.55
Clubman Vet 9 152 Mark Franklin 250 Yamaha 311.39 128 318.62 137 120 750.01
Clubman Vet 10 144 Nicholas Palmer 250 Husqvarna 310.91 127 310.79 118 240 861.70
Clubman Vet 11 158 Simon Davies 300 Husqvarna 315.34 136 314.54 128 240 869.88
Clubman Vet 12 145 William Packer Husqvarna 318.62 144 318.74 139 300 937.36
Clubman Vet 13 149 Simon Clark Yamaha 312.49 130 316.06 135 360 988.55
Clubman Vet 14 156 Paul Scott 250 Gas Gas 339.92 166 351.30 173 420 1111.22
Clubman Vet 15 146 Carl Poore 350 Husqvarna 334.80 163 337.66 160 480 1152.46
Clubman Vet 143 Daniel Peters 300 KTM 872.84 186 386.21 183 Retd
Clubman Vet 148 Chris Ballard 300 KTM 297.73 85 302.17 99 Retd
Clubman Vet 157 David Griffiths 250 KTM 327.79 154 333.66 156 Retd
Clubman Vet 162 Tony Crowe 200 KTM 363.55 180 385.61 182 Retd
Clubman Super Vet 1 174 Mark E Chapman 250 KTM 276.19 40 286.82 58 0 563.01
Clubman Super Vet 2 197 John Hilton 300 KTM 284.94 55 283.62 54 0 568.56
Clubman Super Vet 3 192 Richard Squirrell 250 KTM 290.77 73 295.54 86 60 646.31
Clubman Super Vet 4 188 Gavin Hockey 250 Husqvarna 296.71 81 292.01 73 60 648.72
Clubman Super Vet 5 177 Jeremy Moss 150 KTM 301.84 99 300.45 96 60 662.29
Clubman Super Vet 6 190 Graham Mays 300 Husqvarna 303.24 104 307.86 111 60 671.10
Clubman Super Vet 7 175 Gene Womack 450 Husaberg 310.73 124 301.49 98 60 672.22
Clubman Super Vet 8 182 Adrian Wainwright 250 Yamaha 305.63 110 305.67 106 120 731.30
Clubman Super Vet 9 166 John Rowley 300 KTM 316.19 138 309.02 113 60 60 745.21
Clubman Super Vet 10 181 Steven Clarke 250 Husqvarna 304.20 107 315.68 134 180 799.88
Clubman Super Vet 11 178 Henry Righton 450 KTM 313.76 133 311.27 121 180 805.03
Clubman Super Vet 12 195 Jeffrey Sharp 300 Husqvarna 321.35 146 320.49 142 180 821.84
Clubman Super Vet 13 169 Terry Allen 250 Husqvarna 303.89 106 318.69 138 240 862.58
Clubman Super Vet 14 199 Chris Welch 300 Sherco 329.41 157 313.20 126 240 882.61
Clubman Super Vet 15 189 Jason Ager 250 KTM 328.18 155 322.75 144 240 890.93
Clubman Super Vet 16 200 Tim Ford 250 Beta 327.59 153 326.25 149 240 893.84
Clubman Super Vet 17 186 Wayne Barker 250 KTM 326.37 152 334.21 158 240 900.58
Clubman Super Vet 18 173 Clive Smith 250 KTM 317.99 143 314.60 129 300 932.59
Clubman Super Vet 19 191 Andrew Arden 250 Yamaha 323.27 147 328.35 151 300 951.62
Clubman Super Vet 20 160 Adrian Wilkins 250 KTM 332.10 162 327.74 150 300 959.84
Clubman Super Vet 21 176 Duncan Griffin 125 Sherco 317.00 142 325.57 147 420 1062.57
Clubman Super Vet 22 167 David Smith 250 KTM 331.58 161 345.12 169 420 1096.70
Clubman Super Vet 23 198 Richard Hobbs 300 KTM 341.91 169 342.24 165 480 1164.15
Clubman Super Vet 24 187 David Keeble 400 Suzuki 338.77 165 333.28 155 20 480 1172.05
Clubman Super Vet 25 183 Richard Keeble 300 Sherco 335.91 164 329.90 154 540 1205.81
Clubman Super Vet 26 196 Paul Todd 200 Beta 345.58 172 343.06 166 540 1228.64
Clubman Super Vet 27 193 Matt Taylor 250 Husqvarna 346.92 174 349.76 172 540 1236.68
Clubman Super Vet 28 170 Keith Workman KTM 363.72 181 360.42 178 600 1324.14
Clubman Super Vet 29 172 Thomas Beales 300 Rieju 358.40 177 356.67 175 660 1375.07
Clubman Super Vet 30 184 Graham Muff 249 Yamaha 340.81 167 338.67 162 780 1459.48
Clubman Super Vet 31 171 Charles Lamb 300 Husqvarna 373.07 183 370.80 181 780 1523.87
Clubman Super Vet 32 194 Timothy Tubb 249 KTM 360.03 179 364.61 180 840 1564.64
Clubman Super Vet 33 179 Steven Wass 300 KTM 366.64 182 362.16 179 960 1688.80
Clubman Super Vet 34 165 Trevor Pike 250 Husqvarna 418.14 185 436.27 185 1260 2114.41
Clubman Super Vet 142 Michael Wyatt 300 Beta 301.23 96 323.34 145 Retd
Clubman Super Vet 185 Robert Waring 300 KTM 358.94 178 359.66 176 Retd


